

HONG KONG, CHINA TENPIN BOWLING CONGRESS LTD.

Room 2004, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, H.K.

Tel: (852) 2891 9786 Fax: (852) 2575 2145

Website: www.hktbc.org.hk
E-mail: hktbc@netvigator.com

Member of International Bowling Federation

Member of the Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

PATRON

DR. HAYWOOD CHEUNG

HON. LIFE PRESIDENTS

MR. KO PO KWAN MR. VICTOR HUI CHUN FUI, GBS, JP

MR. ANDY YS LO, MH

HON. PRESIDENTS

DR. RAYMOND CM LEUNG, MH

DR. ALAN KL LAU MR. JAMES WONG

MR. CHARLES KWAN

MR. EDMOND YUE

PRESIDENT

MR. JEFF LC KONG

VICE-PRESIDENT

MR. TSUI TZE WING

CHAIRMAN

MS. VIVIEN LAU, SBS, JP

VICE- CHAIRMAN MRS. HELEN SHUM

MR. LINCOLN YU

HON. SECRETARY GENERAL

MS. EMBA LEUNG

HON. TREASURER

MS. CHRISTINE CHAN

HON. AUDITOR CHAN&TANG April 22, 2025

The Hon. Secretary General/President/Chairman

Member Federations

International Bowling Federation

Dear Colleagues,

Re: 48th Hong Kong International Open Tenpin Bowling Championships

June 27 – July 5, 2025,

Top Bowl, Kai Tak Sports Park

Greetings from Hong Kong, China Tenpin Bowling Congress!

We take pleasure in inviting your Federation to participate in the captioned tournament, which will be held from **June 27 to July 5, 2025**, at the bowling center **Top Bowl**, Shop 301-302, 3/F, Kai Tak Mall 1, Kai Tak Sports Park, Kowloon, Hong Kong. This venue will also be the official venue for the upcoming 2025 IBF World Championships in November.

The official hotel is the **Regal Kowloon Hotel** at 71 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong, which is a 15-minute taxi ride to Top Bowl Tenpin Bowling. Transportation to and from the airport, as well as between the hotel and the bowling center, will be provided free of charge.

Below is the website of Regal Kowloon Hotel:

https://www.regalhotel.com/en/regal-kowloon-hotel

Room rates are as follows:

Room only -

Single/Twin occupancy : **HK\$ 1,100 net** (approx. USD142) Triple occupancy : **HK\$ 1,450 net** (approx. USD187)

Inclusive of Breakfast -

Single occupancy : **HK\$ 1,200 net** (approx. USD155)
Twin occupancy : **HK\$ 1,300 net** (approx. USD168)
Triple occupancy : **HK\$ 1,750 net** (approx. USD226)







HONG KONG, CHINA TENPIN BOWLING CONGRESS LTD.

Room 2004, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, H.K.

Tel: (852) 2891 9786 Fax: (852) 2575 2145

Website: www.hktbc.org.hk E-mail: hktbc@netvigator.com

Member of International Bowling Federation

Member of the Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China

PATRON

DR. HAYWOOD CHEUNG

HON. LIFE PRESIDENTS

MR. KO PO KWAN

MR. VICTOR HUI CHUN FUI, GBS, JP

MR. ANDY YS LO, MH

HON. PRESIDENTS

DR. RAYMOND CM LEUNG, MH

DR. ALAN KL LAU

MR. JAMES WONG

MR. CHARLES KWAN

MR. EDMOND YUE

PRESIDENT

MR. JEFF LC KONG

VICE-PRESIDENT

MR. TSUI TZE WING

CHAIRMAN

MS. VIVIEN LAU, SBS, JP

VICE- CHAIRMAN

MRS. HELEN SHUM

MR. LINCOLN YU

HON. SECRETARY GENERAL

MS. EMBA LEUNG

HON. TREASURER

MS. CHRISTINE CHAN

HON. AUDITOR CHAN&TANG Thank you very much for your kind attention. We shall look forward to seeing your bowlers in June.

Yours sincerely,

Hong Kong, China Tenpin Bowling Congress

Emba Leung (Ms) Hon. Secretary General

Encl. Rules and Regulations, Schedule as well as Squad Time Booking Form of 48th Hong Kong International Open Tenpin Bowling Championships





